

INSURANCE AND SAFETY FIRE COMMISSIONER

- State of Georgia -

NEWS RELEASE

John F. King

Commissioner of Insurance Safety Fire Commissioner Industrial Loan Commissioner

Twitter: @GA_DOI Facebook: @GeorgiaDOI Instagram: @GeorgiaDOI

For Immediate Release August 7, 2020

Contact: Weston Burleson Office: 404-232-1388

LANIER COUNTY MAN CHARGED WITH ARSON

ATLANTA – On July 20, Insurance and Safety Fire Commissioner John F. King's Fire Investigations Unit arrested Ronnie Brewington, 33, of Hortense, with Arson in the 1_{st} Degree. The charges stem from his involvement in a May 24 structure fire at 37 Lloyd Curry Road in Lakeland. He is now in Lanier County Sheriff's Office custody.

"Our investigators determined that the fire was intentionally set on the interior of the structure, but luckily no one was home at the time" said Insurance and Safety Fire Commissioner John F. King. "After a thorough investigation of the scene and additional interviews, we determined Mr. Brewington was responsible for the fire and were able to get him into custody."

Commissioner King's Fire Investigations Unit assisted the Lanier County Sheriff's Office with this investigation.



###

The mission of the Office of the Insurance and Safety Fire Commissioner is to protect Georgia families by providing access to vital insurance products and safe buildings through fair regulation that creates economic opportunities for all Georgians.